we will issue the report on discrepancies (if 
any). 

Our Charges for Review will be as follows: - 

1) Monthly Review- Rs. 50,000/-(Rs. 
Fifty Thousand Only) Plus GST 

2) Quarterly Review- Rs.1,00,000/- (Rs. 
One Lakh only) Plus GST 

3) Six Monthly Review- Rs. 1,50,000/-
(Rs. One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
Plus GST 

4) Annual Review- Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rs. 
Two Lakh only) plus GST 

-Please note that the discrepancies 
observed by us are to be complied by your 
Accounting staff only. If you require our 
services for the same then it will be charged

[...]

applicable) within 20th day of the 
following month/quarter. We will 
file same.  

It is the responsibility of the 
management to provide us 
with the data in prescribed 
format given by us (i.e., 
Sales and Purchase Working 
sheet) by 5th of every 
month. 

Rs. 7,500/- (Rs. Seven 
Thousand Five 
Hundred only) Plus 
GST per month for 
Services Mentioned in 
Point No. 1 to 4. 

2 We will reconcile the ITC as per 
Invoices and as per GSTR-2B 
every month and will update the 
management if any invoice is not 
reflecting in GSTR-2B. 

It will be the responsibility

[...]

every month for residential 
Project. The ITC not availed 
should be reported every month 
in working of GSTR 3B. 

5 The Society should file GST 
annual return in Form GSTR-9 (if 
turnover exceeds Rs.2 Crore). We 
will file the same if applicable. 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. 
Twenty Five Thousand 
only) per annum 

6 The Society should file GST Audit 
Report in Form GSTR-9C (if 
turnover exceeds Rs.5 Crore) We 
will file the same if applicable. 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. 
Twenty Five Thousand 
only)  per annum 

Note to Point no 3 above 

For Calculation of 80% Expenses from Registered Dealers, ITC to be considered only if 

following conditions are followed. 

Conditions for Considering ITC as per section 16(2) 

i. Tax Invoice to be on Record- (E-way bill/E-invoice to be on record if applicable)

[...]

The Society should file the Income Tax Return for previous year 
before 30th Sept. of Assessment Year. We will prepare and file 
the same. 
It is the responsibility of management to provide required data 
and explanation for filing the Income Tax Return. 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rs. Twenty 
Five Thousand only) per 
annum Plus GST 

2 Tax Audit (if applicable) 
The Society should file the TAX Audit Report in the Form 3CA -
3CD consisting of 44 Clauses. 
The Tax Audit will be applicable if Turnover Exceeds Rs. 10 Crore 
(Provided Cash Expenses are less than 5% of Total Expenses or 5% 
of Income received in Cash out of Total Income.)  
We will do the same (if applicable) 

Rs. 75,000/- (Rs. 
Seventy Five Thousand 
only)  Plus GST 

Please note that we are not providing the services of Profession 

Tax or any other Labour Laws and any Law other than mentioned 

above.